

Biography

Department of the Army



Sandra G. Curran

Director, NAF Policy and Programs Division
Office of the Assistant G-1 for Civilian Personnel
Headquarters, Department of the Army
Fort Belvoir, Virginia

On January 1, 1998, Ms. Sandra G. Curran assumed duties as Director, NAF Human Resources Policy and Programs Division at Headquarters Department of the Army. Ms. Curran is responsible for Army NAF HR policy directing the total army NAF HR program (Staffing, Classification, LMER, Suitability/Fitness, and Program Management Evaluation) employing over 20,000 NAF employees worldwide. Serves as the proponent for Army Regulation 215-3, the governing personnel policy for NAF employees. Ms. Curran's leadership has served as the catalyst for the evolution of the NAF Policy Program over a sustain period; most notably by providing oversight for implementation of key initiatives. Highlights of her leadership engagement include: the NAF Pay Band System; NAF Portability of Benefits and OPM Interchange Agreement; Military Child Care Act, DoD Health Benefits, and most recently, the Army NAF Civilian Employment Assignment Tool.

Prior to her accepting her current assignment, she served as principal action officer and subject matter expert for NAF HR Policy and Programs. Other Army assignments include senior NAF staffing Specialist of the Career Referral Program, US Army Community and Family Support Center; Chief, NAF Personnel Division Fort McPherson, with oversight responsibility for the NAF HR programs, Ft. Gillem and Ft. Buchanan, PR.

Before coming to the Army, Ms. Curran served as Personnel Manager for several Richway Department Stores in Atlanta. She held positions as Fashion Merchandising Coordinator for 18 Rich's Department Stores; and, Assistant Buyer and Company Trainer for Maison Blanche Department Stores in New Orleans, LA.

A native of Atlanta, Ms. Curran obtained her undergraduate degree from the University of Georgia. She has received numerous awards including Vice President Gore's Hammer Award for her advancement of personnel initiatives contributing towards building a better government that works better and costs less; recognized as Distinguished Citizen of Louisville, KY; and, served as honorary member of Clayton County Georgia's Board of Education.